12-30-2005



Docket No.:SREE-P003

## SSIGNMENT

RECORDATI

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**Execution Date:** 1. Name of conveying party: Inventor (s): Jadcherla, Srikanth 12/20/2005 12/20/2005 Kotni, Sriram Group Art Unit: (Not yet assigned) Serial No: (Not yet assigned) (Not yet assigned) Filed: 12/20/2005 Examiner:

2. Name and Address of

Receiving party:

Arch Pro DA Inc. 4178 Keith Drive Campbell, CA 95008

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

4. Patent Application(s) / Patent Number(s): (not yet assigned)

New Patent Application Entitled:

"Automated Design Process and Method for Multi-rail Cells and Connections"

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed:

**DENNIS S. FERNANDEZ, ESQ.** 

Customer No: 22877

Address:

FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES, LLP

**PATENT ATTORNEYS** 

PO BOX D

MENLO PARK, CA 94025-6204

PHONE: (650) 325-4999 FAX: (650) 325-1203

6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE

7. Fee Calculation

8. Deposit Account Number:

9. Statement and signature:

PATENT REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0278

Docket No.: SREE-P003

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, We, SRIKANTH JADCHERLA, AND SRIRAM KOTNI, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to ARCH PRO DA INC. (ARCH), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4178 Keith Drive, Campbell, CA 95008 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ARCH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

## Automated Design Process and Method for Multi-rail Cells and Connections

			ein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United
States ar	d of countries foreign ther	eto which may be granted thereon or	therefor; or
	Serial No.:	, filed on	and the inventions set forth and
	d therein, and any and all thereon or therefor;	Letters Patent of the United States	and the inventions set forth and and of countries foreign thereto which may be
deliver v divisiona assigns, foreign t	without further compensat al, or reissue, or other pape the inventions described in	ion any power of attorney, assignmers which may be necessary or desiral said application and all patent rights and assist in the prosecution of interfers of said Letters Potent.	ARCH, its successors or assigns, to execute and ent, application, whether original, continuation, able fully to secure to ARCH, its successors and a therein, in the United States and in any country rence proceedings involving said inventions and
	Inventor's Signature	D. My kantt	Date: 12 20 65
	Inventor's Signature	SRIRAM'KOTNI	Date: 12 20 05

**RECORDED: 12/20/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0279